



**RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP COHORT 3** 

### AIM-AHEAD **MENTORS**

#### **BE AN AIM-AHEAD MENTOR TODAY!**

The AIM-AHEAD Research Fellowship **Mentoring Program** aims to connect current Research Fellowship Cohort 3 fellows with AIM-AHEAD Mentors and provide the fellows with field expertise.

All Research Fellows in Cohort 3 will have one AIM-AHEAD Mentor that will be chosen through the AIM-AHEAD Research Fellowship Mentoring Program. The AIM-AHEAD Mentors will be selected from a pool of AIM-AHEAD Mentor applicants. All selected mentors should be notified by **October 27, 2024**.

#### **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- Should have a Ph.D., MD, or equivalent qualification (such as PharmD., DNP, or Dr.PH) or expertise in Al/ML, statistical analysis, or EHR analysis, and/or expertise in clinical or social determinants of health.
- Prior Mentorship experience.
- Mentors come from various sectors.
- Mentors should be associated with an organization /
- Mentors must be US Citizens, Permanent Residents, or Non-Citizen Nationals.

#### **EXPECTATIONS**

- Make time and effort to commit to the mentorship
- Commit at least 10 hrs a month
- Be active for the entire program
- Complete all regulatory requirements
  Provide field expertise and advice
- Provide technical support
- Attend mandatory meetings
- Check-in with the mentees for research progress
- Weekly communication with Mentees



## HOW TO BECOME AN AIM-AHEAD MENTOR

## AIM-AHEAD Connect Account

1. Create your AIM-AHEAD Connect Account or Login to your AIM-AHEAD Connect Account <a href="https://connect.aim-ahead.net/">https://connect.aim-ahead.net/</a>

### Edit your Profile

2. Click on "My Profile"

3. Set your Primary Role to "Mentor"

# My Profile Email kimberly\_huynh@hms.harvard.edu Name\* Kim MI Alternate Email Used in AIM-AHEAD Connect communications after confirmation. Alternate Email Alternate Email Primary Role\* Mentor Member

## Apply to be an AIMAHEAD Mentor 4. Go to https://connect.gim-

4. Go to <a href="https://connect.aim-ahead.net/program/p/researchfellowship24">https://connect.aim-ahead.net/program/p/researchfellowship24</a>

5. Click on "Apply"

6. Complete the Mentor Expertise Self Assessment

# Join Program Program Paths: • 2024 Cohort 2024 cohort path for AIM-AHEAD Research Fellowship Mentoring Program Apply to become an AIM-AHEAD Research Fellowship Mentor